Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu

(Forest Complex, Exchange Road Dogra Hall)

Ph: 0191-2545400, 2547748-F.AX E-mail: <u>ccfjammu1@gmail.com</u>

Sub:-Postponement of Auction for sale of Resin.

Due to unavoidable circumstances the resin auction for Sale of Resin stocks which was scheduled to be held on 20th August, 2018 is hereby postponed and will now be held on 27th August 2018 at Forest Information Center, Bikram Chowk, Jammu from 10.00 AM onwards.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged as laid down in the auction notice circulated vide this office endorsement No. CCF-J/Lease/ Resin Sale/2018-19/144-243 dated 30-07-2018.

Sd/-Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu.

No:-CCF-J/Lease/Resin-Sale/ 2018-19/ 2.50-349. Dt:- 06 -08 -2018

COPY FOR INFORMATION AND NECESSARY ACTION TO:

- The Commissioner Secretary to Govt., Forest Department, J&K Govt., Civil Sectt.,, Jammu/ Srinagar
- 2. The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests, J&K Govt., Jammu/ Srinagar.
- 3. The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forest Punjab.
- 4. The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests Himachal Pardesh.
- 5. The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests Uttaranchal
- 6. The Chief Conservator of Forests (Hills), 17-Ranapratap Marg, Lucknow.
- 7. The Managing Director, State Forest Corporation, Himachal Pradesh Van-Nigam Bhawan, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla.
- 8. Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir (J&K).
- 9. The Director Finance, Forest Department, Civil Sectt., Jammu/Srinagar.
- 10. The Director, Information Department, Jammu for vide publicity.
- 11. The Director All India Radio Station Jammu and Kashmir and incharge Doordarshan for broadcasting the news regarding auction date of resin for information of the registered units.
- 12. The Conservator of Forests, Bhagirthi, Rishikesh, U.P.
- 13. The Conservator of Forests Working Plan Circle, Jammu/ Srinagar
- 14. The Conservator of Forests Chenab Circle Doda
- 15. The Conservator of Forests West Circle Rajouri.
- 16. The Conservator of Forests Research Circle Jammu
- 17. The Conservator of Forests East Circle Jammu
- 18. The Chief Accounts Officer, Pr. CCF's Office, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 19. The General Manager, Jammu & Kashmir Industries Ltd., Miransahib, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 20. All DFOs, Territorial (Jammu Region).
- 21. President, Chamber of Commerce, Jammu.
- 22. Sh. I. P Sud, President Hoshiarpur Rosin Manufacture Associations Bharwain Road Hoshiarpur (Punjab) for wide publicity amongst the registered units.
- 23. Sh. Lalit Mahajan, President, Bari Brahamana Association (Swift Scale and System Industries), Jammu for wide publicity.
- 24. President Rosin Association Himachal Pradesh. for wide publicity
- 25. President Rosin Association Uttaranchal for wide publicity.
- 26. M/s

(MANISHA) Administrative Officer